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Bay Bozeman Learning Center              1,665        228,217 $  17,355,424 $  948,000 $  2,000 $  1,900,000 $  -

Design/Build Contracts Are Not Included 

$  2,502,606 $ - $  861,707 $  140,000 $  23,709,737 $  14,240 $  103.89 5,12 
Bay J R Arnold High              2,105        315,000 $  31,500,000 $  1,600,000 $  2,000 $  3,150,000 $  - $  2,343,621 $  - $  - $  182,000 $  38,777,621 $  18,422 $  123.10 18 
Broward Elementary "D-6" Parkland              1,115        110,310 $  10,346,614 $  480,000 $  - $  1,740,386 $  - $  - $  50,000 $  480,000 $  80,000 $  13,177,000 $  11,818 $  119.45 5,17 
Broward Elem "M-91" Coral Springs              1,100        109,266 $  8,414,000 $  950,000 $  - $  1,407,304 $  1,924,938 $  275,758 $  100,000 $  480,000 $  75,000 $  13,627,000 $  12,388 $  124.71 5,17 
Broward Falcon Cove Middle "KK"              1,923        200,413 $  19,309,826 $  696,336 $  - $  4,463,538 $  - $  175,000 $  175,000 $  480,000 $  100,300 $  25,400,000 $  13,209 $  126.74 5,17,18 
Broward High School "HHH" Weston              2,928        312,281 $  36,081,912 $  3,154,739 $  - $  6,253,349 $  - $  - $  200,000 $  480,000 $  100,000 $  46,270,000 $  15,803 $  148.17 5,17,20 
Broward Lyons Creek Middle "HH"              1,923        199,684 $  19,634,005 $  364,332 $  - $  4,471,663 $  - $  175,000 $  175,000 $  480,000 $  100,000 $  25,400,000 $  13,209 $  127.20 3,5,17 
Broward South Broward High              2,441        166,289 $  28,758,144 $  2,025,291 $  2,086,047 $  3,150,725 $  - $  50,000 $  200,000 $  - $  100,000 $  36,370,207 $  14,900 $  218.72 17,18 
Citrus Forest Ridge Elem                 845        117,749 $  6,054,135 $  327,405 $  4,022 $  850,829 $  - $  20,863 $  37,201 $  - $  2,761,889 $  10,056,344 $  11,901 $  85.40 3,5,17 
Clay Thunderbolt Elem                 860        102,757 $  7,580,817 $  452,637 $  3,000 $  583,000 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  18,002 $  8,637,456 $  10,044 $  84.06 5 
Collier Corkscrew Middle              1,233        145,995 $  14,238,847 $  582,580 $  - $  2,101,867 $  - $  - $  117,985 $  327,000 $  - $  17,368,279 $  14,086 $  118.96 3,4,5,14 
Columbia Westside Elem                 755          80,181 $  7,015,000 $  210,000 $  - $  800,000 $  - $  155,000 $  - $  - $  198,670 $  8,378,670 $  11,098 $  104.50 5,17,20 
Columbia Ft. White High              1,400        192,925 $  21,763,567 $  1,417,780 $  - $  2,538,667 $  - $  15,400 $  231,082 $  - $  521,504 $  26,488,000 $  18,920 $  137.30 2,3,11,17 
Dade Dr Carlos J Finley Elem                 700          85,761 $  7,887,000 $  1,163,658 $  399,355 $  797,918 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  394,350 $  10,642,281 $  15,203 $  124.09 5,12,16,17 
Dade Eugenia Thomas Elem              1,060          82,948 $  9,596,000 $  332,489 $  975,971 $  741,000 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  1,227,675 $  12,873,135 $  12,144 $  155.20 5 
Dade Primary Learning Center A-1                 275          18,753 $  1,768,000 $  488,124 $  251,086 $  155,400 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  - $  2,662,610 $  9,682 $  141.98 5 
Dixie New Old Town Elem                 641          93,506 $  9,998,619 $  755,166 $  166,256 $  1,791,351 $  - $  287,084 $  1,350 $  1,643,244 $  - $  14,643,070 $  22,844 $  156.60 5 
Duval LaVilla School of the Arts                 944        134,541 $  14,639,041 $  1,005,713 $  1,218,475 $  1,802,077 $  398,202 $  1,198,602 $  - $  364,109 $  535,513 $  21,161,732 $  22,417 $  157.29 2,3,11,17 
Hernando Chocachatti Elem                 802          86,030 $  8,402,000 $  374,444 $  39,731 $  599,511 $  11,492 $  119,160 $  - $  14,000 $  - $  9,560,338 $  11,921 $  111.13 3,12,17 
Hillsborough Davidsen Middle "FF"              1,511        129,499 $  11,882,358 $  712,125 $  100,000 $  2,124,000 $  - $  - $  16,931 $  - $  1,975,121 $  16,810,535 $  11,125 $  129.81 18 
Hillsborough Randall Middle "HH"              1,550        135,151 $  11,949,500 $  800,000 $  100,000 $  2,124,000 $  - $  - $  4,602 $  - $  665,530 $  15,643,632 $  10,093 $  115.75 11 
Hillsborough Bevis Elem                 980          77,203 $  6,919,940 $  470,000 $  100,000 $  1,275,000 $  - $  - $  3,510 $  - $  259,890 $  9,028,340 $  9,213 $  116.94 11 
Hillsborough Pride Elem                 946          79,884 $  6,936,347 $  475,000 $  100,000 $  1,275,000 $  - $  300,000 $  97,378 $  - $  221,402 $  9,405,127 $  9,942 $  117.73 11 
Lake Windy Hill Middle              1,046        137,121 $  17,799,937 $  450,000 $  - $  1,430,737 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  39,322 $  19,719,996 $  18,853 $  143.81 18 
Lake Lost Lake Elementary                 855        106,314 $  11,113,620 $  250,000 $  - $  878,277 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  46,328 $  12,288,225 $  14,372 $  115.58 18 
Lake Villages Elementary                 855        106,314 $  11,547,497 $  230,000 $  - $  903,883 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  48,385 $  12,729,765 $  14,889 $  119.74 18 
Lake Astatula Elementary                 855        106,314 $  11,211,099 $  280,000 $  - $  959,220 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  33,037 $  12,483,356 $  14,600 $  117.42 18 
Madison Madison K-8              1,797        215,000 $  21,950,000 $  1,281,391 $  - $  2,246,458 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  - $  25,477,849 $  14,178 $  118.50 2,3,11,17 
Manatee Electra Arcotte Lee Middle              1,154        137,000 $  10,873,861 $  740,000 $  122,055 $  1,721,887 $  - $  1,096,464 $  - $  - $  - $  14,554,267 $  12,612 $  106.24 5,17,19 
Manatee Lincoln Memorial Middle              1,154        137,000 $  11,800,683 $  709,488 $  986,042 $  1,041,791 $  - $  2,285,413 $  - $  - $  1,059,023 $  17,882,440 $  15,496 $  130.53 3,4,17,19 
Marion Madison Street Elem                 524          54,456 $  5,143,000 $  257,000 $  - $  400,000 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  - $  5,800,000 $  11,069 $  106.51 5,12,17 
Marion Penta "B" 6-12              3,206        402,664 $  49,661,000 $  1,339,000 $  - $  3,500,000 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  - $  54,500,000 $  16,999 $  135.35 5,12,17,18 
Okeechobee Elementary "C"                 790          84,843 $  8,032,500 $  330,700 $  - $  351,625 $  - $  - $  100,400 $  - $  - $  8,815,225 $  11,159 $  103.90 3,5,11,12,17 
Orange University HS Relief              3,029        390,819 $  40,365,250 $  1,608,316 $  - $  4,403,429 $  - $  219,500 $  90,291 $  - $  8,481,412 $  55,168,198 $  18,213 $  141.16 5 
Orange Ocoee Middle              1,554        148,509 $  16,004,112 $  986,000 $  - $  1,684,000 $  - $  - $  17,696 $  - $  4,390,254 $  23,082,062 $  14,853 $  155.43 5,13,17,20 
Orange Endeavor Elementary                 960          95,384 $  9,210,607 $  324,081 $  - $  940,415 $  - $  29,171 $  107,143 $  - $  778,583 $  11,390,000 $  11,865 $  119.41 5 
Orange Citrus Elementary                 960          95,384 $  8,990,958 $  330,690 $  - $  925,000 $  - $  30,000 $  59,785 $  - $  1,053,567 $  11,390,000 $  11,865 $  119.41 5 
Orange Dr. Phillips HS Relief              3,029        390,819 $  40,276,056 $  1,347,179 $  - $  4,403,429 $  - $  219,500 $  29,656 $  64,500 $  8,797,850 $  55,138,170 $  18,203 $  141.08 5 
Osceola Cornerstones/Crossroads                 160          20,000 $  2,022,000 $  140,000 $  - $  188,000 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  - $  2,350,000 $  14,688 $  117.50 4,17,18 
Palm Beach Boynton Beach High 91-111              2,642        347,531 $  40,479,605 $  2,377,933 $  - $  3,000,000 $  - $  - $  140,873 $  810,000 $  1,642,883 $  48,451,294 $  18,339 $  139.42 5,17 
Palm Beach Northmore Elem                 620          96,433 $  11,116,200 $  900,907 $  - $  800,000 $  - $  - $  10,100 $  - $  816,600 $  13,643,807 $  22,006 $  141.48 3,17,20 
Palm Beach 
Pasco Chasco Elementary "B"                 749          84,642 $  6,962,010 $  396,296 $  960 $  1,200,000 
Pasco Chasco Middle "BB"              1,036        150,295 $  10,443,014 $  594,444 $  1,440 $  1,500,000 
Pasco Sunray Elementary "C"                 749          86,920 $  7,833,000 $  424,310 $  75 $  1,200,000 
St. Johns Pedro Menedez High "AAA"              1,500        208,579 $  26,382,000 $  1,028,627 $  118,971 $  3,351 
St. Johns Bartram Trail High "BBB"              1,500        209,169 $  26,248,000 $  675,937 $  52,390 $  12,081 
Santa Rosa Woodlawn Beach Middle                916           95,784 $  7,921,670 $  535,406 $  750 $  450,000 
Seminole Chiles Middle              1,556        143,110 $  14,696,524 $  617,867 $  176,213 $  1,550,000 
Seminole Evans Elem "G"                 911        113,826 $  8,865,000 $  353,822 $  219,199 $  1,000,000 
Sarasota North Port High              2,215        317,000 $  38,701,891 $  2,300,000 $  - $  4,000,000 
Sarasota Brookside Middle              1,295        164,266 $  18,503,000 $  1,473,050 $  - $  1,150,000 
Volusia New Elem "O"                 720          83,424 $  8,481,654 $  319,400 $  - $  848,165 
Volusia New Middle "EE"              1,454        168,504 $  18,566,600 $  593,746 $  - $  1,886,660 
Wakulla Riversprings Middle                 710        117,210 $  11,111,868 $  645,237 $  - $  493,696 
Walton New Freeport High "AAA"                 630        140,000 $  13,367,037 $  572,500 $  - $  639,020 

West Riviera Beach Elem 96-C                 970        114,695 $  9,776,187 $ 442,680  $  - $ 1,000,000  $ 
$  30,000 $  19,185 $  - $  - $  75,322 $  8,683,773 $  11,594 $  102.59 5,12 
$  45,000 $  28,778 $  - $  - $  112,983 $  12,725,659 $  12,283 $  84.67 5 
$  50,000 $  - $  - $  - $  101,263 $  9,608,648 $  12,829 $  110.55 5,12 
$  - $  120,396 $  - $  - $  34,484 $  27,687,829 $  18,459 $  132.75 3,5,11,12,17 
$  - $  73,694 $  - $  - $  34,484 $  27,096,586 $  18,064 $  129.54 3,5,11,12,17 
$  - $  - $  127,000 $  - $  - $  9,034,826 $  9,863 $  94.33 1,4,5,9,17 
$  - $  - $  - $  - $  17,040,604 $  10,952 $  119.07 5,20 
$  - $  - $  127,023 $  - $  - $  10,565,044 $  11,597 $  92.82 5,20 
$  388,735 $  - $  - $  - $  - $  45,390,626 $  20,492 $  143.19 5,12,14,17,19 
$  - $  - $  - $  - $  37,266 $  21,163,316 $  16,342 $  128.84 5,12,17,19 
$  - $  - $  - $  - $  - $  9,649,219 $  13,402 $  115.66 5,17 
$  - $  - $  - $  300,000 $  - $  21,347,006 $  14,682 $  126.69 16,20 
$  - $  - $  - $  - $  - $  12,250,801 $  17,255 $  104.52 5,6,12 
$  50,507 $  1,596,211 $  376,816 $  - $  60,000 $  16,662,091 $  26,448 $  119.01 3,5,11,18,20 

 - $  - $  2,400 $  - $ 555,910  $  11,777,177 $  12,141 $  102.68 5,17 

State Totals 
State Average 
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           20,757     2,293,297        211,223,804       11,458,809          2,259,655         23,611,284                  2,016,430                     1,236,221                         696,290             2,617,244         ,745,873          12,712  115.06 
                798          88,204            8,123,992            440,723               86,910             908,126                      77,555                          47,547                          26,780                100,663            336,380             12,712  115.06 
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Broward Elementary "D-6" Parkland 1,115 110,310 $ 10,346,614 $ 480,000 $ - $ 1,740,386 $ - $ - $ 50,000 $ 480,000 $ 80,000 $ 13,177,000 $ 11,818 $ 119.45 5,17 
Broward Elem "M-91" Coral Springs 1,100 109,266 $ 8,414,000 $ 950,000 $ - $ 1,407,304 $ 1,924,938 $ 275,758 $ 100,000 $ 480,000 $ 75,000 $ 13,627,000 $ 12,388 $ 124.71 5,17 
Citrus Forest Ridge Elem 845 117,749 $ 6,054,135 $ 327,405 $ 4,022 $ 850,829 $ - $ 20,863 $ 37,201 $ - $ 2,761,889 $ 10,056,344 $ 11,901 $ 85.40 3,5,17 
Clay Thunderbolt Elem 860 102,757 $ 7,580,817 $ 452,637 $ 3,000 $ 583,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 18,002 $ 8,637,456 $ 10,044 $ 84.06 5 
Columbia Westside Elem 755 80,181 $ 7,015,000 $ 210,000 $ - $ 800,000 $ - $ 155,000 $ - $ - $ 198,670 $ 8,378,670 $ 11,098 $ 104.50 5,17,20 
Dade Dr Carlos J Finley Elem 700 85,761 $ 7,887,000 $ 1,163,658 $ 399,355 $ 797,918 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 394,350 $ 10,642,281 $ 15,203 $ 124.09 5,12,16,17 
Dade Eugenia Thomas Elem 1,060 82,948 $ 9,596,000 $ 332,489 $ 975,971 $ 741,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,227,675 $ 12,873,135 $ 12,144 $ 155.20 5 
Dade Primary Learning Center A-1 275 18,753 $ 1,768,000 $ 488,124 $ 251,086 $ 155,400 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,662,610 $ 9,682 $ 141.98 5 
Dixie New Old Town Elem 641 93,506 $ 9,998,619 $ 755,166 $ 166,256 $ 1,791,351 $ - $ 287,084 $ 1,350 $ 1,643,244 $ - $ 14,643,070 $ 22,844 $ 156.60 5 
Hernando Chocachatti Elem 802 86,030 $ 8,402,000 $ 374,444 $ 39,731 $ 599,511 $ 11,492 $ 119,160 $ - $ 14,000 $ - $ 9,560,338 $ 11,921 $ 111.13 3,12,17 
Hillsborough Bevis Elem 980 77,203 $ 6,919,940 $ 470,000 $ 100,000 $ 1,275,000 $ - $ - $ 3,510 $ - $ 259,890 $ 9,028,340 $ 9,213 $ 116.94 11 
Hillsborough Pride Elem 946 79,884 $ 6,936,347 $ 475,000 $ 100,000 $ 1,275,000 $ - $ 300,000 $ 97,378 $ - $ 221,402 $ 9,405,127 $ 9,942 $ 117.73 11 
Lake Lost Lake Elementary 855 106,314 $ 11,113,620 $ 250,000 $ - $ 878,277 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 46,328 $ 12,288,225 $ 14,372 $ 115.58 18 
Lake Villages Elementary 855 106,314 $ 11,547,497 $ 230,000 $ - $ 903,883 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 48,385 $ 12,729,765 $ 14,889 $ 119.74 18 
Lake Astatula Elementary 855 106,314 $ 11,211,099 $ 280,000 $ - $ 959,220 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 33,037 $ 12,483,356 $ 14,600 $ 117.42 18 
Marion Madison Street Elem 524 54,456 $ 5,143,000 $ 257,000 $ - $ 400,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 5,800,000 $ 11,069 $ 106.51 5,12,17 
Okeechobee Elementary "C" 790 84,843 $ 8,032,500 $ 330,700 $ - $ 351,625 $ - $ - $ 100,400 $ - $ - $ 8,815,225 $ 11,159 $ 103.90 3,5,11,12,17 
Orange Endeavor Elementary 960 95,384 $ 9,210,607 $ 324,081 $ - $ 940,415 $ - $ 29,171 $ 107,143 $ - $ 778,583 $ 11,390,000 $ 11,865 $ 119.41 5 
Orange Citrus Elementary 960 95,384 $ 8,990,958 $ 330,690 $ - $ 925,000 $ - $ 30,000 $ 59,785 $ - $ 1,053,567 $ 11,390,000 $ 11,865 $ 119.41 5 
Osceola Cornerstones/Crossroads 160 20,000 $ 2,022,000 $ 140,000 $ - $ 188,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,350,000 $ 14,688 $ 117.50 4,17,18 
Palm Beach Northmore Elem 620 96,433 $ 11,116,200 $ 900,907 $ - $ 800,000 $ - $ - $ 10,100 $ - $ 816,600 $ 13,643,807 $ 22,006 $ 141.48 3,17,20 
Palm Beach West Riviera Beach Elem 96-C 970 114,695 $ 9,776,187 $ 442,680 $ - $ 1,000,000 $ - $ - $ 2,400 $ - $ 555,910 $ 11,777,177 $ 12,141 $ 102.68 5,17 
Pasco Chasco Elementary "B" 749 84,642 $ 6,962,010 $ 396,296 $ 960 $ 1,200,000 $ 30,000 $ 19,185 $ - $ - $ 75,322 $ 8,683,773 $ 11,594 $ 102.59 5,12 
Pasco Sunray Elementary "C" 749 86,920 $ 7,833,000 $ 424,310 $ 75 $ 1,200,000 $ 50,000 $ - $ - $ - $ 101,263 $ 9,608,648 $ 12,829 $ 110.55 5,12 
Seminole Evans Elem "G" 911 113,826 $ 8,865,000 $ 353,822 $ 219,199 $ 1,000,000 $ - $ - $ 127,023 $ - $ - $ 10,565,044 $ 11,597 $ 92.82 5,20 
Volusia New Elem "O" 720 83,424 $ 8,481,654 $ 319,400 $ - $ 848,165 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 9,649,219 $ 13,402 $ 115.66 5,17 

Elementary Totals     8  263,865,610  $ $ 
Elementary State Average   10,148,677 $ $ 



                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                     
                               
                                
                                
                                   
          23,477     2,652,758  254,041,229  1,488,500  6,263,261  2,448,707  8,619,799  318,611,009  13,571  120.11 

             1,381        156,045  14,943,602  368,427  144,042  18,741,824  13,571  120.11 
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Bay Bozeman Learning Center 1,665 228,217 $ 17,355,424 $ 948,000 $ 2,000 $ 1,900,000 $ - $ 2,502,606 $ - $ 861,707 $ 140,000 $ 23,709,737 $ 14,240 $ 103.89 5,12 
Broward Falcon Cove Middle "KK" 1,923 200,413 $ 19,309,826 $ 696,336 $ - $ 4,463,538 $ - $ 175,000 $ 175,000 $ 480,000 $ 100,300 $ 25,400,000 $ 13,209 $ 126.74 5,17,18 
Broward Lyons Creek Middle "HH" 1,923 199,684 $ 19,634,005 $ 364,332 $ - $ 4,471,663 $ - $ 175,000 $ 175,000 $ 480,000 $ 100,000 $ 25,400,000 $ 13,209 $ 127.20 3,5,17 
Collier Corkscrew Middle 1,233 145,995 $ 14,238,847 $ 582,580 $ - $ 2,101,867 $ - $ - $ 117,985 $ 327,000 $ - $ 17,368,279 $ 14,086 $ 118.96 3,4,5,14 
Hillsborough Davidsen Middle "FF" 1,511 129,499 $ 11,882,358 $ 712,125 $ 100,000 $ 2,124,000 $ - $ - $ 16,931 $ - $ 1,975,121 $ 16,810,535 $ 11,125 $ 129.81 18 
Hillsborough Randall Middle "HH" 1,550 135,151 $ 11,949,500 $ 800,000 $ 100,000 $ 2,124,000 $ - $ - $ 4,602 $ - $ 665,530 $ 15,643,632 $ 10,093 $ 115.75 11 
Lake Windy Hill Middle 1,046 137,121 $ 17,799,937 $ 450,000 $ - $ 1,430,737 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 39,322 $ 19,719,996 $ 18,853 $ 143.81 18 
Madison Madison K-8 1,797 215,000 $ 21,950,000 $ 1,281,391 $ - $ 2,246,458 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 25,477,849 $ 14,178 $ 118.50 2,3,11,17 
Manatee Electra Arcotte Lee Middle 1,154 137,000 $ 10,873,861 $ 740,000 $ 122,055 $ 1,721,887 $ - $ 1,096,464 $ - $ - $ - $ 14,554,267 $ 12,612 $ 106.24 5,17,19 
Manatee Lincoln Memorial Middle 1,154 137,000 $ 11,800,683 $ 709,488 $ 986,042 $ 1,041,791 $ - $ 2,285,413 $ - $ - $ 1,059,023 $ 17,882,440 $ 15,496 $ 130.53 3,4,17,19 
Orange Ocoee Middle 1,554 148,509 $ 16,004,112 $ 986,000 $ - $ 1,684,000 $ - $ - $ 17,696 $ - $ 4,390,254 $ 23,082,062 $ 14,853 $ 155.43 5,13,17,20 
Pasco Chasco Middle "BB" 1,036 150,295 $ 10,443,014 $ 594,444 $ 1,440 $ 1,500,000 $ 45,000 $ 28,778 $ - $ - $ 112,983 $ 12,725,659 $ 12,283 $ 84.67 5 
Santa Rosa Woodlawn Beach Middle 916 95,784 $ 7,921,670 $ 535,406 $ 750 $ 450,000 $ - $ - $ 127,000 $ - $ - $ 9,034,826 $ 9,863 $ 94.33 1,4,5,9,17 
Seminole Chiles Middle 1,556 143,110 $ 14,696,524 $ 617,867 $ 176,213 $ 1,550,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 17,040,604 $ 10,952 $ 119.07 5,20 
Sarasota Brookside Middle 1,295 164,266 $ 18,503,000 $ 1,473,050 $ - $ 1,150,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 37,266 $ 21,163,316 $ 16,342 $ 128.84 5,12,17,19 
Volusia New Middle "EE" 1,454 168,504 $ 18,566,600 $ 593,746 $ - $ 1,886,660 $ - $ - $ - $ 300,000 $ - $ 21,347,006 $ 14,682 $ 126.69 16,20 
Wakulla Riversprings Middle 710 117,210 $ 11,111,868 $ 645,237 $ - $ 493,696 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 12,250,801 $ 17,255 $ 104.52 5,6,12 

Middle Totals   $ $  12,730,002 $ $ 32,340,297  $ 45,000 $  $ 634,214  $ $ $  $ $ 
Middle State Average $  $ 748,824  $ 87,559  $ 1,902,370  $ 2,647  $ $ 37,307  $ $ 507,047  $  $ $ 



                                
                                
                                
                                
                                   
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                
                                   
          27,569     3,527,617  408,223,503  3,477,883  837,444  5,836,924  1,268,718  1,718,609  20,490,130  499,162,354  18,106  141.50 

             2,121        271,355  31,401,808  448,994  132,201  1,576,164  38,397,104  18,106  141.50 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 
HIGH SCHOOLS 

CALENDAR YEAR = 1999 
Construction Contracts Awarded Between 1/1/99 and 12/31/99 Design/Build Contracts Are Not Included 
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CONNECT FEES 
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TOTAL 
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CODES OTHER 

Bay J R Arnold High 2,105 315,000 $ 31,500,000 $ 1,600,000 $ 2,000 $ 3,150,000 $ - $ 2,343,621 $ - $ - $ 182,000 $ 38,777,621 $ 18,422 $ 123.10 18 
Broward High School "HHH" Weston 2,928 312,281 $ 36,081,912 $ 3,154,739 $ - $ 6,253,349 $ - $ - $ 200,000 $ 480,000 $ 100,000 $ 46,270,000 $ 15,803 $ 148.17 5,17,20 
Broward South Broward High 2,441 166,289 $ 28,758,144 $ 2,025,291 $ 2,086,047 $ 3,150,725 $ - $ 50,000 $ 200,000 $ - $ 100,000 $ 36,370,207 $ 14,900 $ 218.72 17,18 
Columbia Ft. White High 1,400 192,925 $ 21,763,567 $ 1,417,780 $ - $ 2,538,667 $ - $ 15,400 $ 231,082 $ - $ 521,504 $ 26,488,000 $ 18,920 $ 137.30 2,3,11,17 
Duval LaVilla School of the Arts 944 134,541 $ 14,639,041 $ 1,005,713 $ 1,218,475 $ 1,802,077 $ 398,202 $ 1,198,602 $ - $ 364,109 $ 535,513 $ 21,161,732 $ 22,417 $ 157.29 2,3,11,17 
Marion Penta "B" 6-12 3,206 402,664 $ 49,661,000 $ 1,339,000 $ - $ 3,500,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 54,500,000 $ 16,999 $ 135.35 5,12,17,18 
Orange University HS Relief 3,029 390,819 $ 40,365,250 $ 1,608,316 $ - $ 4,403,429 $ - $ 219,500 $ 90,291 $ - $ 8,481,412 $ 55,168,198 $ 18,213 $ 141.16 5 
Orange Dr. Phillips HS Relief 3,029 390,819 $ 40,276,056 $ 1,347,179 $ - $ 4,403,429 $ - $ 219,500 $ 29,656 $ 64,500 $ 8,797,850 $ 55,138,170 $ 18,203 $ 141.08 5 
Palm Beach Boynton Beach High 91-111 2,642 347,531 $ 40,479,605 $ 2,377,933 $ - $ 3,000,000 $ - $ - $ 140,873 $ 810,000 $ 1,642,883 $ 48,451,294 $ 18,339 $ 139.42 5,17 
St. Johns Pedro Menedez High "AAA" 1,500 208,579 $ 26,382,000 $ 1,028,627 $ 118,971 $ 3,351 $ - $ 120,396 $ - $ - $ 34,484 $ 27,687,829 $ 18,459 $ 132.75 3,5,11,12,17 
St. Johns Bartram Trail High "BBB" 1,500 209,169 $ 26,248,000 $ 675,937 $ 52,390 $ 12,081 $ - $ 73,694 $ - $ - $ 34,484 $ 27,096,586 $ 18,064 $ 129.54 3,5,11,12,17 
Sarasota North Port High 2,215 317,000 $ 38,701,891 $ 2,300,000 $ - $ 4,000,000 $ 388,735 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 45,390,626 $ 20,492 $ 143.19 5,12,14,17,19 
Walton New Freeport High "AAA" 630 140,000 $ 13,367,037 $ 572,500 $ - $ 639,020 $ 50,507 $ 1,596,211 $ 376,816 $ - $ 60,000 $ 16,662,091 $ 26,448 $ 119.01 3,5,11,18,20 

High Totals  $ $  20,453,015 $ $ 36,856,128  $ $ $ $  $ $ $ $ 
High State Average $ $  1,573,309 $ 267,529  $ 2,835,087  $ 64,419  $ $ 97,594  $ $  $ $ $ 




